504496494 08/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4543197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION	12/15/2006

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC	12/15/2006

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC
Street Address:	133 PEACHTREE STREET NE
Internal Address:	GA030-42
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15595272

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tamanika.brown@gapac.com
Correspondent Name: GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC

Address Line 1: 133 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: GA030-42

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20128-C3-USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMANIKA A BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/Tamanika A. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2017

PATENT 504496494 REEL: 043502 FRAME: 0344

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 20

source=Merger Document GP Corp to GP LLC#page1.tif source=Merger Document GP Corp to GP LLC#page2.tif source=Merger Document GP Corp to GP LLC#page3.tif source=Merger Document GP Corp to GP LLC#page4.tif source=Merger Document GP Corp to GP LLC#page5.tif source=Merger Document GP Corp to GP LLC#page6.tif source=Merger Document GP Corp to GP LLC#page7.tif source=Merger Document GP Corp to GP LLC#page8.tif source=Merger Document GP Corp to GP LLC#page9.tif source=Merger Document GP Corp to GP LLC#page10.tif source=Merger Document GP Corp to GP LLC#page11.tif source=Merger Document GP Corp to GP LLC#page12.tif source=Merger Document GP Corp to GP LLC#page13.tif source=Merger Document GP Corp to GP LLC#page14.tif source=Merger Document GP Corp to GP LLC#page15.tif source=Merger Document GP Corp to GP LLC#page16.tif source=Merger Document GP Corp to GP LLC#page17.tif source=Merger Document GP Corp to GP LLC#page18.tif source=Merger Document GP Corp to GP LLC#page19.tif source=Merger Document GP Corp to GP LLC#page20.tif

Delaware

PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION" TO "GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 5:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 8 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4275413 8100V 061191889



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 5313551

DATE: 12-28-06

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:05 PM 12/27/2006 FILED 05:06 PM 12/27/2006 SRV 061191889 - 4275413 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Georgia
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.) The date the corporation first formed is September 22, 1927
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Georgia-Pacific Corporation
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Georgia-Pacific LLC
December 31, 2006.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of December, A.D. 2006
By: Authorized Person
Name: Stefanie G. Simpson
Print or Type

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 5:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 8 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4275413 8100V 061191889



Varriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5313551

DATE: 12-28-06

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:05 PM 12/27/2006 FILED 05:06 PM 12/27/2006 SRV 061191889 - 4275413 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC

- The name of the limited liability company is GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC will be a manager-managed limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understand has executed this Certificate of Formation of GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC this 15th day of December, 2006.

Stefenie G. Simpson Authorized Person

Effective at 8:00 p.m., EST, December 31, 2006.

Exhibit A

Certificate of Conversion

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is <u>Georgia</u> .
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Georgia</u> .
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is <u>September 22, 1927</u> .
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Georgia-Pacific Corporation
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Georgia-Pacific Corporation
6.)	This conversion shall be effective at 12:00 p.m., EST, on December 29, 2006.
/2 М.	WITHNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the Day of <u>Vicew bey</u> , A.D. <u>2006</u>
	Name Stefanie Co. Si wosow
	HOIZIVIQ ZNOITARO9ROJ
	SOLD DEC 27 A 9: 33 '
	FE P A FRATARSES
	FIATS 70 YRAT 300

LEGAL02/30195796v1

Exhibit B

Certificate of Incorporation

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Georgia-Pacific Corporation
- The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.
 The name of its registered agent at such address is: The Corporation Trust Company
- The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted is: To
 engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized
 under the General Corporation Law of Delaware
- 4. The total number of shares of stock which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000 and the par value of each such shares is \$1.00 amount in the aggregate to One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00)
- The name and mailing address of each incorporator is as follow:

NAME

Stefanie G. Simpson

MAILING ADDRESS

133 Peachtree Street, N.É. Atlanta, Georgia 30303

- The corporation is to have perpetual existence.
- In furtherance and not in limitation of the power conferred by statute, the board of directors is expressly authorized as directed by its sole shareholder.

LEGAL02/30194660v1

- 8. Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless the by-laws of the corporation shall provide.
- 9. The corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.
- 10. A director of the corporation shall not be personally liable to the corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director except for liability (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under Section 174 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived any improper personal benefit.
- 11. This Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective at 12:00 p.m., EST, on December 29, 2006.
- I, THE UNDERSIGNED, being the incorporator hereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, do make this Certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that this is our act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hand this \(\subseteq \frac{\empty}{2} \) day of December, 2006.

Stefanie G. Simpson Incorporator

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A GEORGIA CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 5:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4275413 8100**V** 061191877



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5313805

DATE: 12-28-06

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:05 PM 12/27/2006 FILED 05:05 PM 12/27/2006 SRV 061191877 - 4275413 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is <u>Georgia</u> .
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Georgia</u> .
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is <u>September 22, 1927</u> .
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Georgia-Pacific Corporation
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Georgia-Pacific Corporation
6.)	This conversion shall be effective at 12:00 p.m., EST, on December 29, 2006.
м /5	WITHNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the Day of December. A.D. 2006
	By:
	Name DEFAMIR CO. SIMPSON

LEGAL02/30195796v1

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 5:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4275413 8100V 061191877



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5313805

DATE: 12-28-06

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:05 PM 12/27/2006 FILED 05:05 PM 12/27/2006 SRV 061191877 - 4275413 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Georgia-Pacific Corporation
- The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.
 The name of its registered agent at such address is: The Corporation Trust Company
- 3. The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted is: To engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware
- 4. The total number of shares of stock which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000 and the par value of each such shares is \$1.00 amounting in the aggregate to One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00)
- 5. The name and mailing address of each incorporator is as follow:

NAME

MAILING ADDRESS

Stefanie G. Simpson

133 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303

- The corporation is to have perpetual existence.
- In furtherance and not in limitation of the power conferred by statute, the board of directors is expressly authorized as directed by its sole shareholder.

- Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless the by-laws of the corporation shall provide.
- 9. The corporation reserves the right to amend, after, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.
- 10. A director of the corporation shall not be personally liable to the corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director except for liability (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under Section 174 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived any improper personal benefit.
- 11. This Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective at 12:00 p.m., EST, on December 29, 2006.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, being the incorporator hereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, do make this Certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that this is our act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hand this 15 day of December, 2006.

Mefanie G. Simpsor



December 27, 2006

Georgia-Pacific Corporation Law Department

133 Peachtree Street NE (30303-1847) P.O. Box 105605 Atlanta, Georgia 30348-5605 (404) 652-5386 (404) 584-1461 fax www.gp.com

CONSENT TO USE OF NAME

Georgia-Pacific Corporation, a Georgia corporation qualified to do business in the State of Delaware (the "Company"), consents to the formation of Georgia-Pacific Corporation in the State of Delaware upon conversion of the Company to a Delaware corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Georgia-Pacific Corporation has caused this consent to be executed by an authorized person this 27th day of December, 2006.

GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION

Name: Stefanie G. Simpson

Title: Assistant Secretary

#886172

Control No. J408104

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Cathy Cox, Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the state of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION

Domestic Profit Corporation

was formed or was authorized to transact business on 09/22/1927 in Georgia. Said entity is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above-named entity as of the date issued. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statement of commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 8th day of December, 2006

> Cathy Cox Secretary of State

Certification Number: 431140-1 Reference: Verify this certificate online at http://corp.sos.state.ga.us/corp/soskb/verify.asp

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that a certificate of conversion has been filed on 12/29/2006 converting

GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION

a Domestic Profit Corporation Entity

to

GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPÓRATION

a Foreign Non-Qualifying Entity

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid. Conversion of the above-named entity is effective upon issuance of this certificate.

WITNESS my hand and official seal of the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on December 29, 2006



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

File Number: Date Filed: 12/29/2006 12:00 AM Cathy Cox Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION TO BECOME A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 14-2-1109.3 OF THE GEORGIA BUSINESS CORPORATION CODE

Article I.

The name of the entity making the election under Section 14-2-1109.3 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code (the "Code") is Georgia-Pacific Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia (the "Corporation").

Article II.

The Corporation elects to become a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Delaware Corporation</u>") pursuant to Section 14-2-1109.3 of the Code and Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

Article III.

This certificate shall become effective on December 29, 2006 at 12:00 pm Eastern Standard Time.

Article IV.

This certificate has been approved by the sole shareholder of the Corporation in accordance with Section 14-2-1109.3 of the Code.

Article V.

This Certificate of Conversion and Plan of Conversion in the form required by Section 14-2-1109.3 of the Code has been adopted and approved by the sole shareholder of the Corporation pursuant to Section 14-2-1109.3 of the Code.

Article VI.

All of the now outstanding shares of common stock of the Corporation shall be converted into shares of common stock of the Delaware Corporation.

[Signature on following page]

State of Georgia Expedite Conversion 8 Page(s)

T0636123024

PATENT

REEL: 043502 FRAME: 0363

LEGAL02/30154788v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Conversion of Georgia-Pacific Corporation to become a Delaware corporation pursuant to Section 14-2-1109.3 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code has been executed this 15th day of December, 2006.

GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION

By:_

Stefanie G. Simpson

Assistant Secretary

SECRETARY OF STATE
1006 DEC 27 A 9: 32
CORPORATIONS DIVISION

#862658

PLAN OF CONVERSION OF GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION TO BECOME A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 14-2-1109.3 OF THE GEORGIA BUSINESS CORPORATION CODE AND SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1) The name of the corporation to be converted pursuant to Section 14-2-1109.3 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code is Georgia-Pacific Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia (the "Corporation").
- 2) Upon conversion of the Corporation into a Delaware corporation (the "Delaware Corporation") pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the name of the Delaware Corporation shall be "Georgia-Pacific Corporation".
- 3) Each outstanding share of common stock in the Corporation shall be converted into one share of Delaware Corporation common stock.
- This Plan of Conversion shall be effective as of December 29, 2006 at 12:00 4) pm Eastern Standard Time as specified in the Certificate of Conversion of the Corporation in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 5) The Certificate of Incorporation of the Delaware Corporation to be filed in connection with the conversion shall be in the form attached hereto as Exhibit B.

LEGAL02/30154848v2

PATENT REEL: 043502 FRAME: 0365

RECORDED: 08/09/2017